FORM PTO-1595

08-15-2006



ET

U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE



103291371		S <u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
Kory A. Gunnerson Kristen K. Hedstrom Mark E. Palm	Name: Maytag Corporation			
Mark E. Palm Rodney M. Welch Jeffrey N. Williams	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North			
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	City, State, Zip: Newton, IA 50208			
Execution Date: June 8, 2006, June 20, 2006, June 28,	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
2006, July 18, 2006, July 13, 2006 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 8, 2006, June 19, 2006, June 28, 2006, July 18,				
2006, July13, 2006	(Table 1) I was a familiant and			
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1			
Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00			
Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075			
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
	08/10/2006 HTECKLU1 00000022 11500986			
9. Statement and Signature:	04 FC:8921	. 99 OP		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	g is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	I DG UF		
Everett G. Diederiks, Jr. August 9, 2006				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4				

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: GUN006-2555

ASSIGNMENT

B		K. Hedstrom, Mark E. Palm, Rodney M. Welch and Jeffrey	
		eferred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new	
(hereina	ofter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an ap executed on even date herewith		
	executed on:		
	filed on: Serial No.	on No. Eilad	
L	established by PCT International Patent Application	on No.: Filed:	
Hereina	WHEREAS, MAYTAG CORPORATION post office address is 403 West Fourth Street North, fifter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring states and throughout the world;	Newton, Iowa 50208 ng the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the	
INVEN' Patent g title and invento the Pari title and	NOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNE TION and application throughout the United States granted on any division, continuation, continuation- d interest in and to the said INVENTION throughour r certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority is International Convention and all other available in d interest in and to any and all patents, patents of ad and inventor certificates which may be granted thro	of America, including any and all United States Letters in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, the world, including the right to apply for patents and pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, dition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation	
the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.			
and to t	ed States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGN the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and NEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives etters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the nent and sale not been made.	
informa	ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERI ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in		
Assignor Na		Address	
	Kory A. Gunnerson	3640 Goodall Court	
Where Signe	ed	West Lafayette, IN 47906	
	•		
Date /	3/06	Signature Charles	
0) 0			
		(Notarization preferred but not required)	
(Notarization preferred but not required)			
Before me personally appeared // LOUISM and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of			
	Ť	My commission expires 7-19-7017	
· - · · · · · · ·	See following man(s)	•	
See following page(s) for additional joint assignees			

PATENT REEL: 018150 FRAME: 0508

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: GUN006-2555

	They Docken Golfood 2555	
Assignor Name Kristen K. Hedstrom	Address 8664 Great Cove Drive	
Where Signed	Orlando, FL 32819	
ORLANDO, FLORIDA		
Date () 20 /00	Signature	
9/20/06	j. n. c. Via	
STATE OF FLORIDA	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
ORLANDO SS.		
Before me personally appeared KRISTENK. HED STE deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
20TH day of TUNE , 20 06.	(Jan B. Blom	
	My corpus Spire Commission # DD 355636 EXPIRES: November 1, 2008	
Assignor Name	Address Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Address	
Mark E. Palm	15620 Derby Court	
Where Signed	Davie, FL 33331	
Date Plani, Horida	Signature 1 6)	
Where Signed Midmi, Florida Date 6-28-06	Har Jahn	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
SS.		
Before me personally appeared HALLE FACE deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
28 day of Jone 2006.	Soll Harold	
Notary Public State Kenia B. Figuered My Commission Di Expires 10/16/2008	D352356 No commission expires 10-12-2008	
Assignor Name	Address	
Rodney M. Welch	102 Willis Road	
Where Signed Jennessea	Beech Bluff, TN 38313	
Date Oula 18, 2006	Reduce 911 Wold	
State of Jennessee.	W. State of the st	
Madison County ss.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared Rodney M. Welch	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
deed this day of July 2000 STA	Corda J. Cordle	
OF TENNE	Notary Hublic SSEE My commission expires	
NOTA ☑ See following page(動形)		
TO ISON	COUP	

PATENT REEL: 018150 FRAME: 0509

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket:GUN006-2555

Assignor Name	Address		
Jeffrey N. Williams	37 Basswood Cove		
	Jackson, TN 38305		
Date 1/13/06			
Date	Signature		
	Jeffry A Villan		
State of Jennessee			
The of Amessee	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Madison Country ss.			
Dellace Williams			
Before me personally appeared <u>Jeffrey Williams</u> and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this 1314 day of July 20 400 July Lorde			
1314 day of July 20 987 STATE	Sex Condle		
	Rolan J. Cordle		
	ace!		
TENOTA	R1 Tri commission expires		
PUBI	10/5/		
Assignor Name	200 gls		
OSON			
Where Signed			
Date	Signature		
	Signature		
	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
ss.			
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and		
day of, 20	New P. H.		
	Notary Public		
	My commission expires		
Assignor Name	Address		
_			
Where Signed	-		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Dete	C		
Date	Signature		
	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
	• ,		
55.			
	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and		
deed this			
day of			
	Notary Public		
	My commission expires		
	-		

☐ See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

PATENT REEL: 018150 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 08/09/2006